
#### Information about Source Water

CITY OF SAN DIEGO GLOSSBRENNER UNIT purchases water from SAN DIEGO MUD 1. SAN DIEGO MUD 1 provides purchase ground water from [COASTAL AQUIFIER] located in [DUVAL COUNTY].

GROUND WATER WELL 1 WELL 0660017

#10 PRISON WATER WELL THIS SYSTEM HAS THERE OWN WATER WELL IF IN A ENMERGENCY WE WOULD SUPPLY WATER FROM SAN DIEGO MUD # 1 BY OPENING THE BYPASS TO FILL UP GROUND STORAGE TANK 100K WE HAVE NOT HAD ANY ISSUES TO DO SO BOTH SYSTEMS ARE ISOLATED FROM EACH OTHER.

EMERGENCY SOURCE PWS 0660003  
GROUND WATER WELLS 7 WELLS FOR PWS 0660003

2-HWY 359 LABBIE

4-EVRETT WELL

5-FM 1329 HINIJOSA WELL

6- VENTURA CITY WELL

7-4AS WELL

8- NUNEZ WELL

9- NEW TOWER WELL

No Source Water Assessment for your drinking water source(s) has been conducted by the TCEQ for your water system. The report describes the susceptibility and the types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The information in this assessment allows us to focus our source water protection strategies.

Contaminant	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	09/01/2022	1.3	1.3	0.18	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	09/01/2022	0	15	2.3	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

## 2024 Water Quality Test Results

Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2024	5	4.1 - 5.08	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
--------------------------------	------	---	------------	----	----	-----	---	--

#### Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
FREE CHLORINE	2024	1.66	2.02--1.99	4	4	PPM	N	Water additive used to control microbes.

#### Violations

##### Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR)	02/01/2024	02/29/2024	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

We have developed a service line inventory. To access the inventory, please visit:

<https://sandiegowater.net/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/servicelineinventoryglossbrenner.pdf>